LARGE PENDULUM VALVE, SERIES 16.8
1 6 5 4 2 3 7 8
9
Low vibration level
during operation
Split body design for fast
and easy maintenance

LARGE PENDULUM VALVE, SERIES 16.8
ORDERING INFORMATION
FOR STANDARD VALVES
ORDERING INFORMATION
FOR VALVES WITH OPTIONS
Valve with pneumatic actuator
double acting
without solenoid valve
with position indicator
Valve with 3-position pneumatic actuator
double acting
without solenoid valve
with position indicator
DN Ordering numbers
mm inch ISO-F 	 ASA JIS
	 400 	 16 16852-PA24 on request 16852-JA24
	 500 	 20 16854-PA24 16854-AA24 16854-JA24
without solenoid valve, without position indicator:	 168 . . - . A14
with solenoid valve, with position indicator:	 168 . . - . A44 (specify control voltage)
DN Ordering numbers
mm inch ISO-F 	 ASA JIS
	 400 	 16 16852-PA28 on request 16852-JA28
	 500 	 20 16854-PA28 16854-AA28 16854-JA28
with solenoid valve, with position indicator: 168 . . - . A48 (specify control voltage)
Basic ordering number plus -X: -X to be specified
Example: 16852-PA24-X, X = window in plate
OPTIONS,
CUSTOMIZED SOLUTIONS
ACTUATOR
–	 Other solenoid valve voltage (standard 24VDC)